Trident TRF Series
THREE-PHASE CENTRAL LIGHTING INVERTER 10KVA - 125KVA
currentlighting.com/dual-lite
© 2022 HLI Solutions, Inc. All rights reserved. Information and specifications subject to change
without notice. All values are design or typical values when measured under laboratory conditions.
Page 1 of 4
 Rev 05/17/22
DL_TRF_SPEC_R01

 Rev 05/17/22
DL_TRF_SPEC_R01
ORDERING GUIDE
Example:  TRF-208-3-40-208-AFH
CATALOG #
DATE: LOCATION:
TYPE: PROJECT:
CATALOG #:
TRF – – – – –
Model Input Voltage Input Conductor Capacity Output Voltage (VAC) Options6, 7, 8, 9, 10
TRF Trident
TRF
3-phase
inverter
208 208VAC1
480 480VAC
3 3 Wire
4 4 Wire2
10 10KVA/9KW
15 15KVA/13KW
20 20KVA/18KW
30 30KVA/27KW
40 40KVA/36KW
50 50KVA/45KW
60 60KVA/54KW
65 65KVA/58KW
80 80KVA/72KW
100 100KVA/90KW
125 125KVA/112KW
208 208VAC
480 480VAC3
A SNMP/Web Card
B SNMP/Web Card & Env.
Sensor
C Top Entry Cabinet
D SNMP Card & Top Entry
Cabinet
E SNMP Card, Env. Sensor &
Top Entry Cabinet
F IFC Compliant Battery
Monitoring
H Single Pole Power
Distribution
J 2-pole Power Distribution
K 3-pole Power Distribution
Factory Start-Ups (Required)4
FST-1 Factory Start-Up 10-30kVA
FST-2 Factory Start-Up 40-80kVA
FST-3 Factory Start-Up >80kVA
Accessories
TRF-RSP-1 Remote Status Panel 10-60kVA
TRF-RSP-2 Remote Status Panel 65-125kVA
TRF-SFK-1 Seismic Mounting 10-40kVA
TRF-SFK-2 Seismic Mounting 50-60kVA
Notes:
1 Only available with 208VAC output voltage
2 Available with 480VAC output voltage (all capacities), and with 208VAC input voltage on 10kVA
through 65kVA capacities
3 Only available with 480VAC input voltage
4 Start-up must be performed by an Authorized Service Center within 6 months of shipment to
maintain battery warranty